Stock Split, the Private Placement, the TARP Exchange and the Rights Offering assuming the exercise of rights to purchase
1,000,000 Common Shares in the Rights Offering for gross proceeds of $10 million.

   We have assumed for purposes of showing the impact of the Rights Offering on our financial statements that rights will be exercised to
purchase 1,000,000 Common Shares for gross proceeds of $10 million. Because there is no minimum number of shares that must be sold in the
Rights Offering, we can provide no assurance regarding the amount of capital we will actually raise in the Rights Offering. However, we do not
expect any material impact to the pro forma financial statements set forth in this section based on our receiving either no gross proceeds from the
Rights Offering or maximum gross proceeds of $20 million from the Rights Offering.

   These tables should be read together with our consolidated historical financial statements, the accompanying notes thereto and
Management's Discussion and Analysis in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2010, which are
incorporated herein by reference.

37

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL PACIFIC FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-1/A

52

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2010
(in thousands)

Actual

Adjustments
from Private
Placement and

TARP
Exchange Subtotal

Adjustments
from Rights
Offering Pro Forma

Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 61,725 $ � $ 61,725 $ � $ 61,725
Interest-bearing deposits in
other banks 729,014 325,000(1) 1,031,614 10,000(1) 1,040,899(6)

(22,400)(1) (715)(1)
Investment securities 705,345 � 705,345 � 705,345
Loans and leases 2,169,444 � 2,169,444 � 2,169,444
Less allowance for loan
and lease losses 192,854 � 192,854 � 192,854

Net loans and leases 1,976,590 � 1,976,590 � 1,976,590

Other assets 465,377 � 465,377 � 465,377

Total assets $ 3,938,051 $ 302,600 $ 4,240,651 $ 9,285 $ 4,249,936

Liabilities and Equity
Deposits $ 3,132,947 $ � $ 3,132,947 $ � $ 3,132,947
Short-term borrowings 202,480 � 202,480 � 202,480
Long-term borrowings 459,803 � 459,803 � 459,803
Other liabilities 66,766 (11,357)(3) 57,126 � 57,126

1,717(1)(2)

Total liabilities 3,861,996 (9,640) 3,852,356 � 3,852,356

Equity:
Preferred stock 130,458 (130,458)(1) � � �
Common stock 404,167 325,000(1) 762,968 10,000(1) 772,253(6)

56,201(1)(2) (715)(1)
(22,400)(1)

Surplus 63,308 � 63,308 � 63,308
Accumulated deficit (517,316) 83,897(1)(2) (433,419) � (433,419)
Accumulated other
comprehensive loss (14,565) � (14,565) � (14,565)

Total shareholders'
equity 66,052 312,240 378,292 9,285 387,577

Non-controlling interest 10,003 � 10,003 � 10,003

Total equity 76,055 312,240 388,295 9,285 397,580

Total liabilities and
equity $ 3,938,051 $ 302,600 $ 4,240,651 $ 9,285 $ 4,249,936

38

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL PACIFIC FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-1/A

53

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2010
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Actual

Adjustments
from Private
Placement and

TARP
Exchange Subtotal

Adjustments
from Rights
Offering Pro Forma

Interest income $ 160,754 $ 757(4) $ 161,511 $ 23(4) $ 161,534
Interest expense 42,101 � 42,101 � 42,101

Net interest income 118,653 757 119,410 23 119,433
Provision for loan losses 159,548 � 159,548 � 159,548

Net interest income after provision for loan losses (40,895) 757 (40,138) 23 (40,115)
Noninterest income 57,036 � 57,036 � 57,036
Noninterest expense 267,094 � 267,094 � 267,094

Loss before provision for income taxes (250,953) 757 (250,196) 23 (250,173)
Income tax expense � � � � �

Net loss (250,953) 757 (250,196) 23 (250,173)
Preferred stock dividends, accretion of discount
and conversion of preferred stock to common
stock 8,432 1,173(1) 9,605 � 9,605

Net loss available to common shareholders $ (259,385) $ (416) $ (259,801) $ 23 $ (259,778)(6)

Loss per share (basic and diluted) $ (171.13) $ (6.55)(7) $ (6.39)(5),(6),(7)

Weighted average common shares outstanding
(basic and diluted) 1,516 38,120(1),(7) 39,636(7) 1,000(1),(7) 40,636(7)

(1)
The following table illustrates the impact of each of the transactions. In connection with the TARP Exchange, preferred stock and
accrued and unpaid dividends and interest thereon were converted to common stock and the Company amended the Treasury's warrant
to purchase 79,288 shares of common stock to reduce the exercise price from $255.40 per share to $10.00 per share. Estimated cash
fees and expenses associated with the Private Placement and the TARP Exchange are $22,400 and estimated cash fees and expenses